PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmation of Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshihiko TANAKA	03/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	1-6-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-0005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12009770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3300

Email: dsorensen@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Sidley Austin LLP
Address Line 1: 717 North Harwood

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Douglas A. Sorensen

Total Attachments: 1

source=9590assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020653 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 03/14/2008

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

I, Toshihiko TANAKA, do by these presents confirm and acknowledge that I have assigned, effective January 11, 2008, to KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), the entire title and interest in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled HTTP SERVER AND PROGRAM, filed by the undersigned on January 22, 2008 and accorded Application No. 12/009,770 (hereinafter called THE APPLICATION).

In the event that the assignment for THE APPLICATION dated January 22, 2008, and recorded at reel/frame 020475/0315 is considered insufficient or ineffective in any respect, I hereby confirm such assignment as of January 11, 2008 of my rights under THE APPLICATION, and further sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, any of my remaining right, title, and interest in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in THE APPLICATION, including said application and any and all divisions, continuations, and substitutes thereof and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and any and all extensions, reissues, renewals or reexaminations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

Signed this 5th day of March, 2008.

Hr fing
Toshihiko TANAKA

PATENT REEL: 020653 FRAME: 0717